Flow Metering and Monitoring Systems
32
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden

Electrical connection
SPDT
Ordering Code:
Order number       DS06.   3.  1. 1.  09. 1.  1. 1.  0
Variable area flowmeter
and switch
Connection:
1N = 1/4" NPT female
2N = 1/2" NPT female
3N = 3/4" NPT female
4N = 1" NPT female
Material:
1 = brass, spring st. steel 304 / 1.4310
2 = all st. steel 316 Ti / 1.4571
Scale:
1 = for water
Measuring ranges:
DS06.1 and DS06.2:
01U = 3.0 – 63.5 GPH
03U = 9.5 – 79 GPH
04U = 8 – 127 GPH
05U = 15 – 222 GPH
06U = 15 – 445 GPH
DS06.2 and DS06.3:
07U = 30 – 635 GPH
08U = 60 – 870 GPH
DS06.3 and DS06.4:
09U = 0.30 – 18.5 GPM
10U = 2.1 – 23.8 GPM
11U = 1.3 – 29 GPM
DS06.5 only:
12U = 2.6 – 39.5 GPM
DS06.5 and DS06.6:
13U = 9 – 58 GPM
14U = 9 – 66 GPM
Version:
0 = switch only, without flow rate indication
1 = flow meter and switch, with side indicator
No. of contacts:
0 = without contact
1 = 1 contact
2 = 2 contacts
Contact function:
0 = without contact
1 = N/O
2X = SPDT for SPS application
3S = Ex-N/O (EEx m II T6)
3U = Ex-SPDT(EEx m II T6)
Options:
0 = without
1 = please indicate
attention: please indicate flow-direction and mounting position.
DS06 with indicator
Technical Specifications:
max. pressure:
brass version: 2900 psi / 200 bar
st. steel version: 4350 psi / 300 bar
pressure drop: 0.29-11.6 psi / 0.02-0.8 bar
max. temperature: 212 °F / 100 °C,
(320 °F / 160 °C on request)
materials:
wetted parts: